<@ SERVICE PARTS LIST  [suis54.24.3021

“3/4’" ROTARY HAMMER
Catalog No.| 5351

Serol o, 488-1702 58.01-0177

Sp&ify Catalog and Serial No. when ordering parts

FIG. PART NO. DESCRIPTION OF PART NO.REQ.| FIG. PART NO. DESCRIPTION OF PART NO.REQ.
1 49-96-0080 3/16 Socket Wrench (1) 43  06-97-4050 174 Split Ring Lock Washer (3)
2  48-86-0050  Drift Pin (1) 44 45-88-7030  Ram Spring Washer T
3 06-75-2900 1/4-20x3/8 Skt. Hd. Screw (1) 45  06-97-2600 internal T ooth L ock Washer (1)
4  44-94-0140  Depth Gauge Rod " 46  06-81-4700  1/4-20x1/2 Rd. Hd. Screw M
5 43-76-0252 Nose Housing Assembly 47  34-60-1600 Retaining Ring (1)

{Includes Fig. No. 6) (1) 48 28-14—1313 Gear Case Assembly (‘11)
6 42-40-0421  Nose Housing Bushing () ‘S‘g gg'ggjg; . ?f;'l‘é'fe H
7 43-12-0081 i 1 -
8 02-7%—0625 gff /? ‘R, Driv-In Screw Ezi 51 02502010  Needle Bearing (M
9 45-22-0252 Sleeve Assembly {Includes Fig. No. 8) (1) 52 36-66-4026 Intermediate Pinion Shaft (1)

0 Hiow sl D2 Eam pemew i

11 -15- Cam “va- ] .

12 34-80-3100  Retaining Ring (1 55 34-30-0980 Shift Shaft O-Ring (%)

13 49-62-0080  Hammer Dust Shield {1) 56  45-08-0101  Shift Shaft (1)

st i R T n | g R mm >

16 44-40-0301 Sleeve Nut e ! . .

16 43-46-0130  Depth Gauge Assembly 21) gg g;:gg-ggig gr:lflt :2::§nzetammg Ring m

17 31550050  Shield 1) -

18 34-80-2925 Internal Retaining Ring (1) 61 16-42-1435 115v A.rmature {tncl. Fig. No. 62) {1)

19  45-06-0150 Grease Seal (1) x g% g;ﬁ-gg-gggg gna;fl Ring S;

20 34-40-1400  O-Rin Ith) -05- affle

21 58T T rrust washer () |88 587240 1oy pimgok et o)

- o 1 - -~ I
§§ 32 28 ?_828 ,S huck Spindle (1) 1466 23160455  Field Insulator (1)
g etaining Ring (1) 67 31-55-0080  Coil Shield 1)

24  30-75-0072 Ram Assembly (Includes Fig. No. 25) (1) %68 02.04.0891 Bg:I Belaering 1

25 42_40_0438 Ram Bushing (}) * 69 28-50-6148 Motor Housing M

_3_3 zg:‘r;g_ (7,331 Eam ff””.g Assembl m 70  12-99-0050  Nameplate (1)

lacludes Fio. Now. 45 & 46) ) 71 06-85-0200  6x1/4 Rd. Hd. Type Z Screw 2)

28 43-44-0260  Gasket 9- Thos. ) 72 06-81-0045  8-32x1/2 Pan Hd. Screw (4)

29  06-81-7610  12-24x2-3/8 Fil. Hd. Sem 3) 73 06-81-0470  8-32x1 Pan Hd. Screw 1)

e LT 74 06-81-0400 8-32x3/4 Pan Hd. Screw (4)

30 34-80-3100  Retaining Ring (M1 75 3144-0370  R.H. Half D Handle 1
3 %'gg'gggg Ball Bearing (}; 76 06-81-8625  6-32x1/4 Ground Screw 1)
ooers Sh!f‘ S ‘ 77 31-86-0120  Insulating Spacer 2)

3 aSyIoly  shiftBin Sring ) | 78 06811050  8-32x2-7/16 Field Bolt @)

34 32-75- Spindle Gear 1 79 06-81-5500  8-32x3/8 Binding Hd. Sem @)

35 06-42-0800  Woodruff Key ) 80  23.66.0508  Switch _ o

36 JoE1seal  B32/2 Ovel Hd. Screw @) | 81 22220300  Brush Holder Assembly 1)

ent Lover 82 23-44-0150  Brush Retaining Screw 2)

38 02-50-3100 Nc_eedle Bearing (1) 83 23520160 Brush Spring 2)

*39 28-28-1432  Diaphragm . 84 22-16-0250  Carbon Brush 2)
{Includes 06-65-0800 Groove Pin) (1) | 85 06-81-5475  6-32x3/8 Binder Hd. Sem 2)
40 40-50-7620 Ram B uffer Disc Spring (3) B
. . 86  31-44-0380 L.H. Half D Handle (1)
41 43-76-0221 B uffer Spring Housing (1 87  22-64-0385 Cord Set 1)
42 08-75-3200  1/4-20x1-1/4 Skt. Hd. Cap Screw (3)

MILWAUKEE ELECTRIC TOOL CORP, 13135 West Lisbon Road « Brookfield, Wisconsin 53005






